## Continuing Education Applicants IDAHO HORSE COUNCIL EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM Information and General Requirements

The Idaho Horse Council, a non-profit association, is composed of organizations across the state involved in the equine industry. In 1999, the council's Board of Directors voted to fund up to three scholarships annually. The IHC made the decision in 2022 to offer scholarships to current school year graduates of Idaho High Schools and students currently enrolled in post-secondary education program (i.e., accredited college/university or accredited post-secondary education schools/institutions). The IHC reserves the right to vary the number of scholarships awarded based on the entries as scored by the judges, and funds available. <u>Scholarship</u> applications must be received at the Idaho Horse Council office by April 15, 2024.

- 1. Applicants must be legal residents of the State of Idaho.
- 2. Continuing Education applicants must have graduated from an accredited Idaho High School.
- 3. Applications must be completely filled out and signed by the applicant. An original, 8" x 10", black and white, full face (portrait) photo of the applicant must accompany the application. Pictures and applications become the property of the Idaho Horse Council and will not be returned. Photos of recipients will be posted on the IHC website.
- 4. No youth that is a member of the immediate family of an officer, member of the Board of Directors, or paid personnel of the Idaho Horse Council will be eligible.
- 5. It is to each applicant's advantage to submit a complete, neat, accurate, and informative application because of the competition and skills of all the applicants. Copies of email correspondence are not acceptable. <u>Scholarship applications may be either mailed to 16114 Idaho Center Blvd. #5, Nampa, Idaho 83687, or hand delivered to the Idaho Horse Council office during regular office hours and received on or before April 15, 2024.</u>
- Additional application forms may be obtained by contacting the Idaho Horse Council, 16114 Idaho Center Blvd. #5, Nampa, Idaho 83687 at phone 208-465-5477 during regular office hours or download them at <u>www.idahohorsecouncil.com</u> from the Scholarship page.
- 7. A Scholarship will be awarded to a student currently enrolled in an accredited college/university or accredited post-secondary education program/institution.
- Application information from schools you have applied to but will not be enrolling in, are <u>NOT</u> to be included. Information regarding the Institution you will be attending must be included under Part 5, Number 5 of this application.